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Flexmls Conversion 
Info and Training
We will be changing to the 
Flexmls system in Febru-
ary. Get all the info about 
the change and training 
opportunities for the new 
system.
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Page 8
November Member-
ship Stats
See who joined, who 
moved and who cancelled 
during November. 

Page 5
2024 LAR C2EX        
Recipients
See who answered the 
C2EX Challenge for 2024! 
Congrats to everyone who 
earned their endorsement.

Pages 12-13
Code of Ethics Train-
ing Deadline
If you need your Cycle 7 
Code of Ethics training, 
the deadline is December 
31, 2024. Don’t miss this 
deadline! 

efore I write another word, 
I want to say “Thank 
You!” to our members 
who give their time, 

talents, and treasures.  The Lubbock 
Association of REALTORS® is a 
vibrant community of real estate 
professionals dedicated to serving 
the needs of their clients and the 
local community. At the heart 
of LAR’s success lies a strong 
foundation of volunteerism.
 
Volunteers are crucial in driving 
LAR’s initiatives and ensuring the 
organization’s continued growth. 
Volunteers contribute their time, 
expertise, and passion to make 
a positive impact from serving 
on committees, subcommittees, 
and task forces to participating in 
community outreach events like 
Step Up for Kids this past October.
 
One of the most significant benefits 

December President’s Message

B

of volunteerism within LAR is 
the opportunity for professional 
development. By taking on 
leadership training and roles and 
working alongside experienced 
professionals, volunteers can expand 
their knowledge, network with 
industry peers, and enhance their 
career prospects.  

Volunteerism: The Backbone of Lubbock Association of REALTORS®
 
Moreover, volunteerism fosters a 
sense of camaraderie and belonging 
among LAR members. It provides a 
platform for individuals to connect 
with like-minded professionals, 
share ideas, and collaborate on 
projects that benefit the entire 
community.  
 
LAR’s success is a testament to 
the power of volunteerism. By 
harnessing its members’ energy 
and dedication, the organization 
can provide valuable resources, 
education, and support to 
its members and the greater 
community. As LAR continues to 
grow and evolve, the importance of 
volunteerism will remain an integral 
part of its mission.  

When the opportunity comes, please 
consider becoming part of this 
extraordinary army of volunteers.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtcMnioMHq48LL_rEy8bVTA?view_as=subscriber
https://www.instagram.com/lubbockrealtors
https://twitter.com/RealtorsLubbock
https://www.linkedin.com/company/lubbock-association-of-realtors
https://www.facebook.com/lubbockrealtors
http://www.lubbockrealtors.com


LAR Newsletter  //  3LAR Newsletter2  //

https://lubbockrealtors.com/turkeys_for_trepac/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/turkeys_for_trepac/
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https://www.texasrealestate.com/account/login/?return=https://ww2.texasrealestate.com/modules/sso/trepac/index.cfm
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Online Training

In Person Training

https://bit.ly/2024-COE
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/6230032337546098006
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/9176133062241811034
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/7978802282989120345
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/4893687004659005528
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/4132817261656643159
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/5758167026881651545
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/7670459640142247514
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
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November Membership Stats

Hayley Wheeler, 	Keller Williams Realty
Nathan Peters, NextHome CORE Realty
Monica Martinez, Keller Williams Realty
Hulin “H.P.” Cargile, Aycock Realty 
Group, LLC
Devy Dominguez, United Realty, LLC
Michelle Nolte, Sutherland, REALTORS
Callum Parnell, RE/MAX Lubbock
Justin King, WTX Realty, LLC
Saida Rivera, Progressive Properties
Jimena Gonzales, Reside Real Estate Co.
Maelyn McDaniel, Brick & Loft Realty
Jay Hurst, Nathan Jordan Real Estate
Emily Jungman, Aycock Realty Group, 
LLC

Autumn Crawford-Selph, Bray Real 
Estate Group
Rachel Carrasco, Berkshire Hathaway 

Dawn Mitchell, Reside Real Estate Co., to 
Keller Williams Realty
Lisa Sellers, The Sellers Realty, to Call It 
Closed International Realty
Brooke Newsom, The Sellers Realty, to 
Call It Closed International Realty
Jonathan Aguayo, Brick & Loft Realty, to 
WTX Realty, LLC
Madison Teague, Reside Real Estate Co., 
to Modern Day Living RE LLC
Michelle Duran, Platinum West Realty, to 
Aycock Realty Group, LLC
Denisa Zaji, Expand Realty, to Aycock 
Realty Group, LLC
Trajen Johnson, Expand Realty, to Texas 
Standard Realty, LLC

John Leonard, III, Principal Appraiser	
John Leonard Appraisal

Amanda Sparks reinstated with eXp 
Realty LLC
Natalea Sharp reinstated with Brick & 
Loft Realty
Kendra Sutherland, REALTORS change 
to Sutherland, REALTORS
Elizabeth Welch reinstated with Keller 
Williams Realty (non-MLS)
Richelle Corcorran reinstated with 
Michelle Kauffman Real Estate
Rachel Carrasco reinstated with Amy 
Tapp Realty
Edward De La Cerda, Novus Real Estate, 
change to non-MLS member
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Elisia Flatt, Kindred Group, REALTORS, 
cancelled
Sharla Edwards, Sharon Youngblood 
Realty, LLC
Shane Womack, Fathom Realty, cancelled
Katelyn Lara, Monument Realty, 
cancelled
Lori Anne McElyea, JPAR Lubbock, 
cancelled

REALTOR® MEMBERSHIP 
APPLICATIONS

DESIGNATED REALTORS®

TRANSFERS

CANCELLATIONS

MISCELLANEOUS
CHANGES

MLS ONLY

HomeServices Premier Properties
Sara Garcia, Wise Cardinal Realty
Kinsey Bailey, Reside Real Estate Co.
Scott Hodges, Keller Williams Realty
Susan Luna, Paxton Real Estate
Jane Johnson, The Sellers Realty
Courtney P. Jordan, Southern Magnolia 
Real Estate
Michael Clayton, Clear Rock Realty
Paula Thompson, Keller Williams Realty
Cody Thurman, Veritas Real Estate 
Company
Ashley Keegan, The WestMark 
Companies
Jonna Cook, Nathan Jordan Real Estate
Amy Bullock, Exit Realty of Lubbock
Leslie Quintanilla, eXp Realty LLC
Kevin Foley, Exit Realty of Lubbock
Mandy Foley, Exit Realty of Lubbock
Bryan Rose, Bray Real Estate Group
Carroll Lockett, Coldwell Banker Trusted 
Advisors
Paul Hebison, Exit Realty of Lubbock



In Person Training

Classes and Events

March 3 thru March 6
8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m.
Click HERE to register

GRI: Brokerage

Friday, January 17
6:30 p.m.
Click HERE to register

2025 Installation and Awards 
Banquet Tuesday, February 18

8:30 a.m. to 1 p.m.

New Member Orientation

Wednesday, February 5
1 p.m. to 4 p.m.
Click HERE to register

Contracts Class

Thursday, February 6
8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.
Click HERE to register

TREC Legal Update 1

Thursday, February 6 
1 p.m. to 5 p.m.
Click HERE to register

TREC Legal Update 2
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Online Training

https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/eventdetails/2501BANQ/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://lubbockrealtors.com/classes-and-events/
https://bit.ly/2501BANQ
https://bit.ly/2501BANQ
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/6230032337546098006
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/9176133062241811034
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/7978802282989120345
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/4893687004659005528
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/4132817261656643159
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/5758167026881651545
https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/7670459640142247514
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https://lubbockrealtors.theceshop.com/
https://lubbockrealtors.theceshop.com/
https://lubbockrealtors.theceshop.com/online-education/texas/real-estate/broker-and-sales-license/continuing-education/courses.html
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https://lubbockrealtors.com/2025committees/
https://www.nar.realtor/about-nar/governing-documents/code-of-ethics/code-of-ethics-training
https://bit.ly/2024-COE
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PRICE	DISTRIBUTION

©	2024	Texas	REALTORS®	-	Data	used	in	this
report come from the Texas REALTOR® Data
Relevance Project, a partnership among Texas
REALTORS®	and	local	REALTOR®	assocaitions
throughout the state. Analysis provided through a
research agreement with the Real Estate Center at
Texas	A&M	University.

TRANSACTION	TIME	STATS

Days	on	Market

51
4	days	more	than	November	2023

Days	to	Close

31
3	days	more	than	November	2023

Total	Days

82
7	days	more	than	November	2023

	November	2024	Market	Statistics	- Lubbock	MSAMarket	Selector

Local	Association
Lubbock	Association	of	REALTO..

Market	Type
Metropolitan	Statistical	Area

Market	Name
Lubbock

Frequency
Monthly

Date
November	2024

Property	Type
All	Residential	(SF,	Condo,	Town..

Construction	Type
All	(Existing	&	New)

Median	Price

$225,000
	▼	-3.2%	YoY

Closed	Sales

332
	▼	-2.9%	YoY

Active	Listings

1,552
▲	5.1%	YoY

Months	Inventory

3.8
▲ 1.8%	YoY
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CLOSED	SALES	AND	ACTIVE	LISTINGS

Active	Listings Closed	Sales

GROWTH	TREND	FOR	CLOSED	SALES	AND	MEDIAN	PRICE

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

VALUATION	STATS

Median	Price/Sq	Ft

$131.95
	▼	-2.8%	YoY

Median	Home	Size

1,766	sq	ft

Median	Year	Built

2003

Close/Original	List

90.0%

Click	to	View	Infographic

Closed	Sales Median	Price

2023 2024

3.7

1,219

493

7,966

39

96.4%

$281,360

$239,900

4,468

3.8

1,615

537

9,114

46

95.1%

$281,481

$234,000

4,600

2024

▲ 1.8%

▲ 32.5%

▲ 8.9%

▲ 14.4%

▲ 18.0%

▼ -1.3%

▲ 0.0%

▼ -2.5%

▲ 3.0%

Lubbock	MSA

Lubbock	MSA

2023 2024

Closed	Sales

Median	Sales	Price

Average	Sales	Price

Ratio	to	Original	List	Price

Days	On	Market

New	Listings

Under	Contract

Active	Listings

Months	Inventory 3.7

1,477

411

549

47

94.4%

$282,056

$232,465

342

3.8

1,552

497

536

51

90.0%

$277,921

$225,000

332

2024

▲ 1.8%

▲ 5.1%

▲ 20.9%

▼ -2.4%

▲ 8.5%

▼ -4.7%

▼ -1.5%

▼ -3.2%

▼ -2.9%

Association	Name
Lubbock	Association	of	RE..

Market	Name
Lubbock

Market	Type
Metropolitan	Statistical	Area

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

Growth	Trend	for	Closed	Sales	and	Median	Price	(YoY%	12-Month	Moving	Average)

Closed	Sales	12mo	Avg Median	Price	12mo	Avg

Active	Listings Median	Sales	Price

2023 2024 2023 2024

1,477 1,552 $232,465 $225,000

Current	Month

Closed	Sales	YTD Median	Sales	Price	YTD

2023 2024 2023 2024

4,468 4,600 $239,900 $234,000

Year	to	Date

©	2024	Texas	Realtors®.	All	rights	reserved.

%	Change %	Change

Property	Type
Residential	(SF/COND/TH)

November	2024	Market	Snapshot

Year	to	Date

Month	(Current	Report	Year)
November
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October Housing Stats
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Lubbock Association 
of REALTORS® Staff

cadefowler@lubbockrealtors.com

Cade Fowler
Association Executive

members@lubbockrealtors.com

Holly McBroom
Operations Director

mls@lubbockrealtors.com

Tonya Marley
MLS Administrator

media@lubbockrealtors.com

Brenda Fisher
Communications Director

keys@lubbockrealtors.com

Tino Vela 
Key Services Administrator

Lubbock Association of 
REALTORS®
6510 70th Street
Lubbock, TX  79424
P: 806-795-9533
F: 806-791-6429
www.lubbockrealtors.com

keys@lubbockrealtors.com

Christine Michaels
Key Services Administrator

TREPAC DISCLAIMER: Contributions are not deductible for federal income tax purposes. Contributions to the Texas Association 
of REALTORS® Political Action Committee (TREPAC) and the Texas Association of REALTORS® Federal Political Action Com-
mittee (TAR FedPAC)—which makes contributions to the REALTORS® Political Action Committee (RPAC)—are voluntary and 
may be used for political purposes. The amount indicated is merely a guideline, and you may contribute more or less than the sug-
gested amount. You may refuse to contribute without reprisal, and the National Association of REALTORS®, the Texas Association 
of REALTORS® (TAR), and its local associations will not favor or disadvantage anyone because of the amount contributed. Until 
the RPAC annual goal is met, 70% of an individual’s contribution goes to TREPAC and may be used to support state and local can-
didates; the remaining 30% is sent to TAR FedPAC to support federal candidates and is charged against your limits under 52 U.S.C. 
30116. (Exception: 100% of an individual’s contribution goes to TREPAC if the individual is an employee of an affiliate member of 
TAR.) After the RPAC annual goal is met, 100% of an individual’s contribution goes to TREPAC and may be used to support state 
and local candidates. You may contact the TAR political committee administrator at 800-873-9155 to obtain information about 
your contributions.

https://www.realtor.com/buyeragenttoolkit
mailto:cadefowler%40lubbockrealtors.com?subject=
mailto:members%40lubbockrealtors.com?subject=
mailto:mls%40lubbockrealtors.com?subject=
mailto:media%40lubbockrealtors.com?subject=
mailto:keys%40lubbockrealtors.com?subject=
mailto:keys%40lubbockrealtors.com?subject=

